Operating Instructions
Centrifugal
Immersion
Pumps
Type
F 620 ...
F 640 ...
F 700 ...

-  Pump types 4
- Temperature limitations 5
- Type codes 5
Safety instructions 6
Storage 6
Use in hazardous areas 6
Mounting instructions 7
Cleaning 7
Repair 7
Centrifugal Immersion Pump, version with support tube, with open conical impeller
Type F 620 S-15, F 620 S-30 8
Type F 640 PP-15, F 640 PP-30 8
Vertical Centrifugal Immersion Pump, version with support tube, with closed centrifugal impeller
Type F 640 PP-15Z, F 640 PP-30Z
Type  F 640 PP-185,F 640 PVDF-185 8
Centrifugal Pump for horizontal use
Type F 620 S-30 TR, F 640 PP-30 TR, F 640 PP-230 TR 9
Centrifugal Immersion Pump, version with support tube
Type F 700  PP-230, F 700 PVDF-230 10
Variation in length depending on the temperature 10
Centrifugal Immersion Pump, version with support tube
Type F 706  PP1-135, F 706 PP1-185,  F 706 PP1-230, F 706 PP1-350 11
Centrifugal Immersion Pump, version with support tube
no bearings nor seals in contact with the liquid
Type F 716 PP1-115, F 716 PP1-135, F 716 PP1-185, F 716 PP1-230,
Type F 716 PVDF1-115, F 716 PVDF1-135, F 716 PVDF1-185, F 716 PVDF1-230 11
Centrifugal Immersion Pump, version with support bars
no bearings nor seals in contact with the liquid
Type F 716 PP2-115, F 716 PP2-135, F 716 PP2-185, F 716 PP2-230,
Type F 716 PVDF2-115, F 716 PVDF2-135, F 716 PVDF2-185, F 716 PVDF2-230 11
Centrifugal Immersion Pump, version with support bars
no bearings nor seals in contact with the liquid
Type F 726 PP2-115, F 726 PP2-135, F 726 PP2-185, F 726 PP2-230,
Type F 726 PVDF2-115, F 726 PVDF2-135, F 726 PVDF2-185, F 726 PVDF2-230 11